
           MHSAA Region 35-04 - 10/29/2016 10:43:44 AM          

              Wagener County Park, Harbor Beach, MI               

 

                   Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run                    

================================================================= 

    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts 

----------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 CarLee Stimpfel       11 Cass City            15:52.64      1 

  2 Alex Grifka           11 Ubly                 16:46.27      2 

  3 Zane Wright           11 Cass City            17:24.04      3 

  4 Michael Nievierowski  12 Genesee              17:30.07      4 

  5 Ben Perry             11 Marine City Cardinal 17:33.05      5 

  6 Stephen Barker        11 Deckerville          17:41.62      6 

  7 Nicholas Swanson      11 Ubly                 17:41.94      7 

  8 Lane Torrey           10 Kingston             17:47.52      8 

  9 Ethan Rice             9 Rochester Hills Luth 17:52.11      9 

 10 Brenden Knuth         10 Dryden               17:57.62     10 

 11 Michael Bombard       10 Kingston             18:02.70     11 

 12 Noah Camaj            10 Auburn Hills Oakland 18:04.88     12 

 13 Devin Reyes           12 Auburn Hills Oakland 18:06.34     13 

 14 Nicholas Kilburn      10 Unionville-Sebewaing 18:06.87        

 15 Caleb Maher           10 Rochester Hills Luth 18:10.37     14 

 16 Aric Hobson           10 Kingston             18:12.85     15 

 17 Gabe Farver           10 Cass City            18:13.11     16 

 18 Jordan Birmingham     11 Mayville             18:24.29     17 

 19 Brian Hobson          10 Kingston             18:24.60     18 

 20 C-Jaye Paratore       12 Rochester Hills Luth 18:29.27     19 

 21 Paul Rayment          11 Harbor Beach         18:36.25     20 

 22 De'Andre Morris        9 North Huron          18:47.72        

 23 Jonathan Nolezyty     12 Rochester Hills Luth 18:48.20     21 

 24 Tyler March           11 Genesee              18:54.52     22 

 25 Benjamin Brown        10 Austin Catholic      18:59.56     23 

 26 Thomas Schultz        12 Carsonville-Port San 19:02.61     24 

 27 Riley Gottschalk      11 Auburn Hills Oakland 19:03.82     25 

 28 Christian Lefler      12 Mayville             19:11.31     26 

 29 Race Woloshen         10 Cass City            19:16.71     27 

 30 Andrew Smith          10 Pigeon-Laker         19:19.67        

 31 Zachary Garner         9 Ubly                 19:22.04     28 

 32 Ryche Roggenbuck      10 Ubly                 19:22.78     29 

 33 Lucas Asher           10 Deckerville          19:23.55     30 

 34 Jeremy Wells          10 Deckerville          19:24.92     31 

 35 Zachary Schafer        9 Marine City Cardinal 19:30.65     32 

 36 Hayden Larkin         10 Cass City            19:31.13     33 

 37 Steven DeDalis         9 Marine City Cardinal 19:31.42     34 

 38 Chris Shorkey         10 Austin Catholic      19:39.39     35 

 39 Nick Radwick          11 Austin Catholic      19:41.85     36 

 40 Griffin Emerick       10 Harbor Beach         19:43.19     37 

 41 Austin Gennrich       11 Unionville-Sebewaing 19:43.43        

 42 Michael Anderson       9 Harbor Beach         19:47.65     38 

 43 Connor Sawyer          9 Carsonville-Port San 19:48.02     39 

 44 Jackson Powell        11 Genesee              19:50.61     40 

 45 Travis Fritz          10 Pigeon-Laker         19:52.01        

 46 Jay Armbrust          11 Genesee              19:52.74     41 

 47 Nathan Topolewski     12 Waterford Our Lady o 19:54.08        

 48 Evan Franzel          11 Ubly                 19:55.73     42 

 49 Elias Pagurko          9 Kimball Landmark     20:01.29        

 50 Jerry Gilbert          9 Mayville             20:04.23     43 



 51 Carl Davis Young      12 Auburn Hills Oakland 20:05.06     44 

 52 David del Rey         11 Ubly                 20:09.09     45 

 53 Nathan Cloyd          10 Kingston             20:20.58     46 

 54 Dylan Crickon         11 Ubly                 20:23.20     47 

 55 Colin Truemner        10 Pigeon-Laker         20:28.16        

 56 Derek Draher           9 Deckerville          20:37.99     48 

 57 Mitchel Smith         12 Harbor Beach         20:39.61     49 

 58 Ronny Hudson           9 Dryden               20:41.92     50 

 59 Jamison Biskner-Kruse 11 Cass City            20:42.61     51 

 60 Jake LaValley         12 Mayville             20:47.54     52 

 61 Chase Winter          12 Cass City            20:50.06     53 

 62 Brett Tanton           9 Deckerville          20:53.64     54 

 63 Noah Buerkel          10 Rochester Hills Luth 21:02.89     55 

 64 Marc Embree           10 Dryden               21:07.81     56 

 65 Andrew Tummonds       11 Marine City Cardinal 21:08.91     57 

 66 Andrew Shea            9 Sterling Heights Par 21:13.11        

 67 Luke Schulte          11 Marine City Cardinal 21:19.22     58 

 68 Andrew Sanford        12 Deckerville          21:23.92     59 

 69 Luke Wood             12 Auburn Hills Oakland 21:25.78     60 

 70 Timothy Dupree         9 Auburn Hills Oakland 21:26.48     61 

 71 Edward Rapa            9 Waterford Our Lady o 21:27.06        

 72 Ben Zaleski           11 North Huron          21:38.34        

 73 Ethan Woodke           9 Harbor Beach         21:39.24     62 

 74 Cody Babcock           9 Unionville-Sebewaing 21:41.18        

 75 Jeremy Pawlowski      10 Unionville-Sebewaing 21:44.41        

 76 Noah Rodriguez         9 Waterford Our Lady o 21:46.05        

 77 Eric Marshall         12 Marine City Cardinal 21:50.43     63 

 78 Nick Craig             9 North Huron          21:51.71        

 79 Wilson Lombard        10 Marine City Cardinal 21:53.15     64 

 80 Ryan Lauzon           10 Kimball Landmark     22:14.94        

 81 Zachary Nugent         9 Carsonville-Port San 22:15.20     65 

 82 Jack Bobo             11 Auburn Hills Oakland 22:21.38     66 

 83 Caleb Nevison          9 Kimball Landmark     22:55.75        

 84 Richie Barker         10 Deckerville          23:08.87     67 

 85 Jacob Niemi           10 Kingston             23:18.54     68 

 86 Clay Evans             8 Owendale-Gagetown    23:19.54        

 87 Alex Radwick          12 Austin Catholic      23:24.96     69 

 88 Matt Morden            9 Mayville             23:26.24     70 

 89 Jacob Paull            9 Carsonville-Port San 23:45.32     71 

 90 Hunter Childers        9 Carsonville-Port San 23:46.70     72 

 91 Brendan Mueller        9 Austin Catholic      24:03.44     73 

 92 Devin Dunn            12 Genesee              24:06.24     74 

 93 Evan Fisher            9 Rochester Hills Luth 24:11.05     75 

 94 Ethan Handley          9 Carsonville-Port San 24:25.77     76 

 95 Peter Morden          10 Mayville             24:36.58     77 

 96 Greg Goodfellow        9 Mayville             25:12.08     78 

 97 Daniel Tan            12 Rochester Hills Luth 25:24.66     79 

 98 Christopher Smith     11 Genesee              25:32.02     80 

 99 Jordan Tower          11 Genesee              27:51.45     81 

100 Gabriel Del Rosario    9 Harbor Beach         28:39.27     82 

101 Carl Grondin          11 Dryden               33:06.20     83 

102 Mark Cronkright       11 Dryden               33:16.65     84 

 

 

 

             Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores              

================================================================= 



    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

================================================================= 

  1 Cass City              80      1    3   16   27   33   51   53   

      1     CarLee Stimpfel           15:52.64  

      3     Zane Wright               17:24.04  

      16    Gabe Farver               18:13.11  

      27    Race Woloshen             19:16.71  

      33    Hayden Larkin             19:31.13  

      51    Jamison Biskner-Kruse     20:42.61 * 

      53    Chase Winter              20:50.06 * 

      Total Time: 1:30:18      Average: 18:03.53      1-5 Split: 3:39 

  2 Kingston               98      8   11   15   18   46   68    -   

      8     Lane Torrey               17:47.52  

      11    Michael Bombard           18:02.70  

      15    Aric Hobson               18:12.85  

      18    Brian Hobson              18:24.60  

      46    Nathan Cloyd              20:20.58  

      68    Jacob Niemi               23:18.54 * 

      Total Time: 1:32:49      Average: 18:33.65      1-5 Split: 2:34 

  3 Ubly                   108     2    7   28   29   42   45   47   

      2     Alex Grifka               16:46.27  

      7     Nicholas Swanson          17:41.94  

      28    Zachary Garner            19:22.04  

      29    Ryche Roggenbuck          19:22.78  

      42    Evan Franzel              19:55.73  

      45    David del Rey             20:09.09 * 

      47    Dylan Crickon             20:23.20 * 

      Total Time: 1:33:09      Average: 18:37.76      1-5 Split: 3:10 

  4 Rochester Hills Luth   118     9   14   19   21   55   75   79   

      9     Ethan Rice                17:52.11  

      14    Caleb Maher               18:10.37  

      19    C-Jaye Paratore           18:29.27  

      21    Jonathan Nolezyty         18:48.20  

      55    Noah Buerkel              21:02.89  

      75    Evan Fisher               24:11.05 * 

      79    Daniel Tan                25:24.66 * 

      Total Time: 1:34:23      Average: 18:52.57      1-5 Split: 3:11 

  5 Auburn Hills Oakland   154    12   13   25   44   60   61   66   

      12    Noah Camaj                18:04.88  

      13    Devin Reyes               18:06.34  

      25    Riley Gottschalk          19:03.82  

      44    Carl Davis Young          20:05.06  

      60    Luke Wood                 21:25.78  

      61    Timothy Dupree            21:26.48 * 

      66    Jack Bobo                 22:21.38 * 

      Total Time: 1:36:46      Average: 19:21.18      1-5 Split: 3:21 

  6 Deckerville            169     6   30   31   48   54   59   67   

      6     Stephen Barker            17:41.62  

      30    Lucas Asher               19:23.55  

      31    Jeremy Wells              19:24.92  

      48    Derek Draher              20:37.99  

      54    Brett Tanton              20:53.64  

      59    Andrew Sanford            21:23.92 * 

      67    Richie Barker             23:08.87 * 

      Total Time: 1:38:02      Average: 19:36.35      1-5 Split: 3:13 

  7 Genesee                181     4   22   40   41   74   80   81   

      4     Michael Nievierowski      17:30.07  



      22    Tyler March               18:54.52  

      40    Jackson Powell            19:50.61  

      41    Jay Armbrust              19:52.74  

      74    Devin Dunn                24:06.24  

      80    Christopher Smith         25:32.02 * 

      81    Jordan Tower              27:51.45 * 

      Total Time: 1:40:15      Average: 20:02.84      1-5 Split: 6:37 

  8 Marine City Cardinal   186     5   32   34   57   58   63   64   

      5     Ben Perry                 17:33.05  

      32    Zachary Schafer           19:30.65  

      34    Steven DeDalis            19:31.42  

      57    Andrew Tummonds           21:08.91  

      58    Luke Schulte              21:19.22  

      63    Eric Marshall             21:50.43 * 

      64    Wilson Lombard            21:53.15 * 

      Total Time: 1:39:04      Average: 19:48.65      1-5 Split: 3:47 

  9 Harbor Beach           206    20   37   38   49   62   82    -   

      20    Paul Rayment              18:36.25  

      37    Griffin Emerick           19:43.19  

      38    Michael Anderson          19:47.65  

      49    Mitchel Smith             20:39.61  

      62    Ethan Woodke              21:39.24  

      82    Gabriel Del Rosario       28:39.27 * 

      Total Time: 1:40:26      Average: 20:05.19      1-5 Split: 3:03 

 10 Mayville               208    17   26   43   52   70   77   78   

      17    Jordan Birmingham         18:24.29  

      26    Christian Lefler          19:11.31  

      43    Jerry Gilbert             20:04.23  

      52    Jake LaValley             20:47.54  

      70    Matt Morden               23:26.24  

      77    Peter Morden              24:36.58 * 

      78    Greg Goodfellow           25:12.08 * 

      Total Time: 1:41:54      Average: 20:22.73      1-5 Split: 5:02 

 11 Austin Catholic        236    23   35   36   69   73    -    -   

      23    Benjamin Brown            18:59.56  

      35    Chris Shorkey             19:39.39  

      36    Nick Radwick              19:41.85  

      69    Alex Radwick              23:24.96  

      73    Brendan Mueller           24:03.44  

      Total Time: 1:45:50      Average: 21:09.84      1-5 Split: 5:04 

 12 Carsonville-Port San   271    24   39   65   71   72   76    -   

      24    Thomas Schultz            19:02.61  

      39    Connor Sawyer             19:48.02  

      65    Zachary Nugent            22:15.20  

      71    Jacob Paull               23:45.32  

      72    Hunter Childers           23:46.70  

      76    Ethan Handley             24:25.77 * 

      Total Time: 1:48:38      Average: 21:43.57      1-5 Split: 4:45 

 13 Dryden                 283    10   50   56   83   84    -    -   

      10    Brenden Knuth             17:57.62  

      50    Ronny Hudson              20:41.92  

      56    Marc Embree               21:07.81  

      83    Carl Grondin              33:06.20  

      84    Mark Cronkright           33:16.65  

      Total Time: 2:06:11      Average: 25:14.04      1-5 Split: 15:20 

 

 



              

 

                  Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run                    

================================================================= 

    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts 

----------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Megan Nichols         12 Auburn Hills Oakland 19:19.97      1 

  2 Haili Gusa            10 Ubly                 19:37.69      2 

  3 Olivia Hankey         11 Waterford Our Lady o 19:59.59      3 

  4 Victoria Hale         12 Kingston             21:05.47      4 

  5 Janelle White         11 Ubly                 21:12.19      5 

  6 Kylee Colesa          11 Deckerville          21:18.68      6 

  7 Allison Greenwood      9 Sterling Heights Par 21:29.24        

  8 Molly Lombard         11 Marine City Cardinal 21:40.84      7 

  9 Catherine Sanford     11 Deckerville          21:45.13      8 

 10 Adrianne Brown        11 Kimball Landmark     21:56.70        

 11 Morgan Armstead       10 Deckerville          22:07.76      9 

 12 Hannah Emerick         9 Harbor Beach         22:09.38        

 13 Jade Delong           12 Kingston             22:15.08     10 

 14 Emily Warrington      10 Kingston             22:20.81     11 

 15 Sierra Walker          9 Ubly                 22:26.03     12 

 16 Lauren Dropeski        9 Ubly                 22:37.00     13 

 17 Josie Ware            11 Waterford Our Lady o 22:42.83     14 

 18 Christina Berels      10 Marine City Cardinal 22:47.06     15 

 19 Marisa Morton         12 Unionville-Sebewaing 22:48.16     16 

 20 Josie Loomis          12 Cass City            22:53.28     17 

 21 Emma Hembrough        11 Ubly                 22:56.95     18 

 22 Layna Mathewson       10 Cass City            22:58.82     19 

 23 Lily Lyons            10 Kingston             22:59.49     20 

 24 Madelyn Smalley       11 Ubly                 23:02.16     21 

 25 Carley Haldane         9 Owendale-Gagetown    23:02.47        

 26 Jaime Ureel           10 Kimball Landmark     23:03.11        

 27 Kate Funke             9 Clarkston Everest Co 23:06.48     22 

 28 Annabelle Tyrrell      9 Rochester Hills Luth 23:06.88     23 

 29 Mary Muter             9 Cass City            23:14.70     24 

 30 Emily Sawyer          11 Carsonville-Port San 23:16.67        

 31 Kari Romkema          11 Waterford Our Lady o 23:18.08     25 

 32 Olivia Louis          12 Unionville-Sebewaing 23:23.84     26 

 33 Hannah Wright         12 Auburn Hills Oakland 23:39.49     27 

 34 Heather Rooney        10 Pigeon-Laker         23:43.20        

 35 Jessica Nichols       12 Auburn Hills Oakland 23:47.82     28 

 36 Kayla Sanders         11 Waterford Our Lady o 23:55.88     29 

 37 Amanda Miner          11 Waterford Our Lady o 23:59.47     30 

 38 Grace Vollmert         9 Rochester Hills Luth 24:00.41     31 

 39 Alyssa Vida           11 Genesee              24:01.02        

 40 Sabrina Schumacher    10 Ubly                 24:03.59     32 

 41 Hailey Ward            9 Kimball Landmark     24:07.23        

 42 Erin Parlow           11 Marine City Cardinal 24:08.37     33 

 43 Lauren Fernald        11 Cass City            24:24.19     34 

 44 Sydney Miller         10 Auburn Hills Oakland 24:56.25     35 

 45 Katie Hahn            10 Unionville-Sebewaing 24:58.02     36 

 46 Molly Milosch          9 Clarkston Everest Co 25:06.34     37 

 47 Hannah Davies         11 Waterford Our Lady o 25:10.06     38 

 48 Marla Muter            9 Cass City            25:11.01     39 

 49 Emily Inbody          12 Deckerville          25:18.96     40 

 50 Sarah Stafford        12 Clarkston Everest Co 25:54.91     41 

 51 Katelynne Muzljakovic 10 Auburn Hills Oakland 26:09.43     42 



 52 Rachel Stolzenfeld    10 Rochester Hills Luth 26:15.94     43 

 53 Kate Pohlod            9 Cass City            26:20.15     44 

 54 Livia Flynn           10 Mayville             26:22.89        

 55 Adriana Mirabelli     12 Marine City Cardinal 26:48.60     45 

 56 Alexis Kilburn        10 Unionville-Sebewaing 26:51.48     46 

 57 Lyndee Bailey         11 Mayville             27:15.27        

 58 Charlotte Schulz      11 Deckerville          27:20.27     47 

 59 Katherine Engle        9 Clarkston Everest Co 27:20.84     48 

 60 Kaylee Wagester        9 Deckerville          27:24.24     49 

 61 Emilee Otten          11 Rochester Hills Luth 27:30.38     50 

 62 Camryn Kolar          11 Unionville-Sebewaing 27:47.86     51 

 63 Brynn Cudney          11 Rochester Hills Luth 27:54.88     52 

 64 Emily Harvey          12 Auburn Hills Oakland 27:57.67     53 

 65 Catherine Weddle      11 Waterford Our Lady o 28:10.00     54 

 66 Errianne Hoyt         11 Cass City            28:13.87     55 

 67 Josefina Olavarria     9 Clarkston Everest Co 28:15.13     56 

 68 Elise Allard          11 Clarkston Everest Co 28:17.92     57 

 69 Maria Schudt          10 Austin Catholic      28:24.66        

 70 Olivia Goodfellow     11 Mayville             28:28.19        

 71 Amanda Warren         10 Austin Catholic      28:39.42        

 72 Hannah Gorkowski      11 North Huron          28:43.50        

 73 Caitlyn Hill          10 Dryden               28:46.21        

 74 McKenna Gierman       12 Dryden               29:00.66        

 75 Paige DeJohn          10 Kimball Landmark     29:04.12        

 76 Kyra Hohnstadt        11 Rochester Hills Luth 30:17.49     58 

 77 Lohr Smith             9 Kingston             30:39.23     59 

 78 Lydia Kilburn          9 Unionville-Sebewaing 30:44.85     60 

 79 Gwen Lehprasert       10 Pigeon-Laker         30:46.15        

 80 Brooke Funke          12 Clarkston Everest Co 31:43.85     61 

 81 Katherine Fluegel     10 Austin Catholic      32:24.01        

 82 Sierra Bezinque       11 Genesee              32:37.60        

 83 Shannon Ureel          9 Marine City Cardinal 32:43.78     62 

 84 Tanoy Sudhisanronakor 11 Kingston             34:18.13     63 

 85 Mckenzie Harrison     12 Unionville-Sebewaing 36:01.50     64 

 

 

 

            Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores              

================================================================= 

    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

================================================================= 

  1 Ubly                   50      2    5   12   13   18   21   32   

      2     Haili Gusa                19:37.69  

      5     Janelle White             21:12.19  

      12    Sierra Walker             22:26.03  

      13    Lauren Dropeski           22:37.00  

      18    Emma Hembrough            22:56.95  

      21    Madelyn Smalley           23:02.16 * 

      32    Sabrina Schumacher        24:03.59 * 

      Total Time: 1:48:50      Average: 21:45.98      1-5 Split: 3:20 

  2 Waterford Our Lady o   101     3   14   25   29   30   38   54   

      3     Olivia Hankey             19:59.59  

      14    Josie Ware                22:42.83  

      25    Kari Romkema              23:18.08  

      29    Kayla Sanders             23:55.88  

      30    Amanda Miner              23:59.47  

      38    Hannah Davies             25:10.06 * 



      54    Catherine Weddle          28:10.00 * 

      Total Time: 1:53:56      Average: 22:47.17      1-5 Split: 4:00 

  3 Kingston               104     4   10   11   20   59   63    -   

      4     Victoria Hale             21:05.47  

      10    Jade Delong               22:15.08  

      11    Emily Warrington          22:20.81  

      20    Lily Lyons                22:59.49  

      59    Lohr Smith                30:39.23  

      63    Tanoy Sudhisanronakorn    34:18.13 * 

      Total Time: 1:59:21      Average: 23:52.02      1-5 Split: 9:34 

  4 Deckerville            110     6    8    9   40   47   49    -   

      6     Kylee Colesa              21:18.68  

      8     Catherine Sanford         21:45.13  

      9     Morgan Armstead           22:07.76  

      40    Emily Inbody              25:18.96  

      47    Charlotte Schulz          27:20.27  

      49    Kaylee Wagester           27:24.24 * 

      Total Time: 1:57:51      Average: 23:34.16      1-5 Split: 6:02 

  5 Cass City              133    17   19   24   34   39   44   55   

      17    Josie Loomis              22:53.28  

      19    Layna Mathewson           22:58.82  

      24    Mary Muter                23:14.70  

      34    Lauren Fernald            24:24.19  

      39    Marla Muter               25:11.01  

      44    Kate Pohlod               26:20.15 * 

      55    Errianne Hoyt             28:13.87 * 

      Total Time: 1:58:42      Average: 23:44.40      1-5 Split: 2:18 

  6 Auburn Hills Oakland   133     1   27   28   35   42   53    -   

      1     Megan Nichols             19:19.97  

      27    Hannah Wright             23:39.49  

      28    Jessica Nichols           23:47.82  

      35    Sydney Miller             24:56.25  

      42    Katelynne Muzljakovich    26:09.43  

      53    Emily Harvey              27:57.67 * 

      Total Time: 1:57:53      Average: 23:34.60      1-5 Split: 6:50 

  7 Marine City Cardinal   162     7   15   33   45   62    -    -   

      7     Molly Lombard             21:40.84  

      15    Christina Berels          22:47.06  

      33    Erin Parlow               24:08.37  

      45    Adriana Mirabelli         26:48.60  

      62    Shannon Ureel             32:43.78  

      Total Time: 2:08:09      Average: 25:37.73      1-5 Split: 11:03 

  8 Unionville-Sebewaing   175    16   26   36   46   51   60   64   

      16    Marisa Morton             22:48.16  

      26    Olivia Louis              23:23.84  

      36    Katie Hahn                24:58.02  

      46    Alexis Kilburn            26:51.48  

      51    Camryn Kolar              27:47.86  

      60    Lydia Kilburn             30:44.85 * 

      64    Mckenzie Harrison         36:01.50 * 

      Total Time: 2:05:50      Average: 25:09.88      1-5 Split: 5:00 

  9 Rochester Hills Luth   199    23   31   43   50   52   58    -   

      23    Annabelle Tyrrell         23:06.88  

      31    Grace Vollmert            24:00.41  

      43    Rachel Stolzenfeld        26:15.94  

      50    Emilee Otten              27:30.38  

      52    Brynn Cudney              27:54.88  



      58    Kyra Hohnstadt            30:17.49 * 

      Total Time: 2:08:49      Average: 25:45.70      1-5 Split: 4:48 

 10 Clarkston Everest Co   204    22   37   41   48   56   57   61   

      22    Kate Funke                23:06.48  

      37    Molly Milosch             25:06.34  

      41    Sarah Stafford            25:54.91  

      48    Katherine Engle           27:20.84  

      56    Josefina Olavarria        28:15.13  

      57    Elise Allard              28:17.92 * 

      61    Brooke Funke              31:43.85 * 

      Total Time: 2:09:44      Average: 25:56.74      1-5 Split: 5:09 

 

 


